Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de sounlission

6tablie par une banque de pre mier ordre ou uh�.assurance agr66e par le Ministdre charge des

finances et done la piste figure dams la piece 5 du Dossier de Demande de Cotation, d'un

montant de 160 000 ( cent soixante mille) francs CFA et valable pendant trente (30) louis au-

den de la date originale de validity des offres.

Consultation du Dossier de Demande de Cotation

Le dossier peut Gere consults aux heures ouvrables a la Prefecture de GUIDER, Secretariat

Particulier, T616phone :

[...]

Le dossier peut 6tre obtenu auprds du Secretariat Particulier de la P]'6fecture de GUIDER,

T616phone : 222 39 51 14 / 222 39 51 01 dds publication du present avis par vole de presse

6crite (/PaZ Can7eroon-Zrihune) et par vole d'affichage darts les locaux de ladite structure,

contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de 15 000 (quinze mille) francs CFA,

payable au Tr6sor Public.

12. Remise des of#es

Chaque offre r6dig6e en frans:ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires don't un (01)

original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir i la Prefecture de GUIDER,

mention:Secretariat Particulier ' au plus tard le ''l'&'l4#f-'208 13 HEURES et devra porter la

[...]

零 滯 生

9.Bid bond

Each bidder ' must attach to its administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate

bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 5 of

the Request for Quotation File, in the amount of 160,000 (one hundred and sixty thousand)

CFA francs and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the offers.

IO. Consultation of the Request for Listing File

The file can be consulted during working hours at t卜e Prefecture of GUIDER, Private

Secretariat, Telephone:

[...]

The file can be obtained from the Special Secretariat of the Prefecture of GUIDER, Telephone:

222 39 51 14/ 222 39 51 01 as soon as this notice is published by means of the written press

(/DztZ Cameroon-f/JZ)une) and by means of posters in the premises of the said structure,

against payment of a non-refundable sum of 15,000 (fifteen thousand) CFA francs, payable to

the Public Treasury.

12. Submission of Tenders

Each tender written in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original

and six (06) copies marked as such, must reach the Prefecture of GUIDER, Special Secretariat,